Friday, 18 April 2025

Meeting 32

14:44 Race 1
245m (D3)
Date Dis Tp STm SPlI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 60 1sts: 7 2nds: 15
10.Apr 245 2 5-5- 5th 6% Do It Danny
03.Apr 245 1 4-4- 2nd 2% Goldcash Jack
30.Mar 245 2 Solo
12.Jan 590 1 15.55 6646 6th 232 Emilys Superstar
29.Dec 435 1 5.72 6333 3rd 6% Brynoffa Jose
22.Dec 435 2 5.84 6655 2nd 2  Footfield Squeak

MOHANE BRUNO

Blue Runs: 26 1sts:4 2nds:7
10.Apr 245 1 5-2- 2nd 1% Goldcash Jack
03.Apr 435 1 5.58 3222 3rd 3 Santas Gucci
27.Mar 435 1 5.48 1122 2nd 2 Brynoffa Dec
20.Mar 435 1 5.57 4444 5th 5% Hazelhill Percy
13.Mar 245 2 4-3- 3rd 4% Sandyhill Jess
01.Mar 245 1 1-1- 1st %2 Owley Toota
White || Runs: 44 1sts: 10 2nds: 8
03.Apr 245 3 4-4- 4th 82 Newmoors Dream
27.Mar 245 2 1-1- 1st 4 Do It Danny
13.Mar 245 2 5-5- 4th 2% Brosna Cushie
06.Mar 245 3 3-3- 2nd %2 Goldcash Jack
01.Mar 245 3 3-2- 2nd %2 Mohane Bruno
22.Feb 435 3 5.61 2566 6th 13%4 Mohane Bruno
Black || Runs:69 1sts: 12 2nds: 8
10.Apr 435 4 5.64 2222 2nd 1% Rapido Cien
03.Apr 435 4 5.67 3333 3rd 32 Dorotas Diamond
30.Mar 245 3 Solo
06.Mar 435 4 5.61 3333 5th 6% Hexel Mason
01.Mar 435 4 5.68 2555 5th 62 How Ye Debs
22.Feb 435 4 5.57 3333 4th 4% Mohane Bruno

REARCROSS REBEL (M)

Orange || Runs: 28 1sts:4  2nds: 6
10.Apr 245 4 2-3- 3rd 3 Goldcash Jack
03.Apr 245 5 1-2- 2nd 1% Newmoors Dream
27.Mar 245 4 1-3- 3rd 3% Hazelhill Percy
20.Mar 435 5 5.52 1333 3rd 3% Hazelhill Percy
13.Mar 245 5 2-4- 5th 3 Brosna Cushie
06.Mar 435 5 5.55 2244 5th 8% Smell The Bucks

6 BROUGHTY SHAL (W)

Stripes Runs: 9 1sts:0 2nds: 2
10.Apr 245 5 2-2- 2nd% Do It Danny
27.Mar 245 6 5-5- 5th 7% Hazelhill Percy
20.Mar 245 6 1-2- 2nd 2% Haywards Olivia
09.Mar 245 6 5-3- 5th 4% Nah Then Keefill
22.Feb 435 6 5.56 4223 5th 11% Apple Blossom
15.Feb 435 5 5.66 3222 3rd 5% Ronnies Wishes

Bet with Star Sports On-Course Stakes
Racing under the GBGB Rules of Racing

1st £115, Others £40 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Mr.A.J.Coils,Mr.K.P.Coils,Mr.P.E.Coils

Peter Richardson
bef d Good News - Kishlawn Caylia Jn'21 Ir

VerySlowAway,Rails,Crowded1 14.96 +5 33.5 8/1 D4 15.55
SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 1491 +1033.3 12/1 D3 *15.24
Rails 1550 -10 33.2 T xLame 15.40
LckEP,RIs,Crd3&Faded 36.28 +2032.2 33/1 OR 38.37
VSAw,RIs,ClearRun,MsdTbl1 26.02 +3032.9 10/1 A5 26.86
VSAw,Rails,RanOn,ChIRunin 26.79 N 325 14/1 A5 26.83

Mr.K.A.Kennedy

Ken Kennedy
bk d Droopys Sydney - Mohane Vicky Ap'22 Ir

MsdBrk,Rails,Crd1,ChallengedFr2 14.76 +1030.6 13/8J D3 15.00
Rails,ClearRun 26.06 +2030.8 11/4 A4 26.50
EarlyPace,Rails,LedTo"2 26.44 N 30.8 10/1 A4 26.61
Rails,ClearRun 26.17 N 30.3 9/2 A4 26.64
Rails,Crowded2 14.66 N 30.3 4/1 D2 15.05
EarlyPace,Rails,SoonLed 14.69 +1030.9 11/8F D2 *14.79

Mrs.J.M.Foreman

Joanne Foreman
(Season Unknown) bk b Pestana - Owley Gunner Jn'22 Br

SlowAway,Middle 14.81 +5 26.5 11/4 D3 15.54
RailsToMiddle,AlwaysLed 14.80 N 26.5 10/11F D3 *14.80
Middle,CrowdedStart,FcdToCkY2 15.02 N 26.1 52 D3 15.25
Middle,ChallengedFrom?. 14.87 +1026.1 7/2 D2 15.01
Middle,ChallengedThroughout 14.69 +1026.6 12/1 D2 14.83
Middle,Crowded1&"4 26.51 +2026.6 7/1 A5 27.78

Mr.M.Barker

David Wilkinson
be d Ballymac Cooper - Edencurra Cannon Oc'21 Ir

EarlyPace,Middle,AlwaysSecond 26.31 +1031.3 9/2 A6 26.56
LackedEP,Middle 26.16 +2031.3 11/2 A5 26.65
Middle 1491 -10 310 T xLame *14.81
Middle,HandyTo3,CrdRunin 26.10 +3030.0 8/1 A5 26.92
Middle,Crowded1&2 26.52 N 29.5 7/2 A5 27.04
Middle,Crowded1 26.51 +2030.0 5/1 A5 27.09
Mr.D.A.Richardson

Robert McCarthy

(Season Unknown) bdw b Deerjet Sydney - Velvet Spring Mr'22 Ir
EarlyPace,Middle,Crowded1 14.76 +1026.0 100/30 D3 15.10
QuickAway,Mid,LedBrflyRunUp 14.81 +5 26.0 7/1 D3 14.98
QuickAway,Middle 14.63 N 26.2 7/2 D3 *14.89
Middle,ClearRun 26.17 N 26.2 5/1 A4 26.43
Middle,Crowded1 15.02 N 26.6 9/2 D3 15.27
Middle,Crowded1 26.07 +3026.6 11/4 A4 27.04

Mr.J.Crawford

James Crawford
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Urban Fashion Jn'20 Ir

EarlyPace,Wide,ChallengedFr1 14.96 +5 30.8 11/8 D4 *15.08
Wide,ClearRun 14.63 N 30.9 10/1 D3 15.24
EarlyPace,Wide 14.89 N 30.5 5/6F D4 15.11
LackedEP,Wide,ClearRun 1476 N 31.0 20/1 OR 15.13
EP,W,ChallengedTo3,Crowded%  26.65 +2031.4 5/1 A8 27.75
MidWide,EP,2ndFr2-Runin 26.90 -20 31,5 T3 xOffC  27.17
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Greyhound Board

Friday, 18 April 2025 | 1

% of Great Britain



Friday, 18 April 2025

Meeting 32

15:03 Race 2

435m (AB)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By

Red Runs: 29 1sts:5 2nds: 7

10.Apr 435 1 5.65 3331 1st Nk Haywards Olivia
27.Mar 435 1 5.59 2322 4th 5 Inclement Dream
20.Mar 435 1 5.67 1111 2nd Nk  Kranky Jackie
15.Dec 435 1 5.65 5444 5th 6% Salems Bewitched
01.Dec 435 1 5.61 3222 1st 3% Ballybeg Ash
17.Nov 435 1 5.66 4223 3rd 3 To Dye For

Blue

GOT THE BALLYMAC

Runs:2 1sts:0 2nds: 0

10.Apr
27 Mar
20.Mar
15.Mar
09.Mar
02.Feb

435
435
435
435
245
525

3
2
2
1
3

1

5.71 5555 5th 3

5.76 3555 5th 6%
5.74 2223 3rd 4%
5.65 1111 1st 2%

2.74 1111 1st 3

Toffee Trippett
Ridleys Outlook
Kranky Jackie
Easy Kentucky
Solo

Miss Mia (LFD)

White

RIDLEYS OUTLOOK

Runs: 90

1sts: 18  2nds: 9

10.Apr
03.Apr
27 Mar
23.Mar
15.Mar
09.Mar

435
435
435
435
435
435

4

3
3
3
4
4

5.54 1221 2nd Nk
5.61 3333 4th 9%
571 1111 1st %
5.73 5544 4th 3%
5.69 2555 5th 26
5.70 2443 3rd 6

Toffee Trippett
Hellofanight
Catunda Nelson
Emers Maeve
Kirstiethepenter
Toffee Trippett

Black

DARCY GUNNER (M)

Runs: 37

1sts: 6 2nds: 2

30.Mar
02.Mar
23.Feb
12.Jan
26.Dec
08.Dec

435
435
435
435
435
435

4

4
4
4
4
4

5.66 1222 2nd 3
5.64 2555 4th 4%
5.64 1111 1st 4
5.67 2444 3rd 4%
5.70 1555 5th 17
5.71 2543 3rd 5%

Popper Caty
Maceys Gift
Not To Be
Buicks Hope
Plan Of Attack
Rackethall Alex

5

Orange

VACANT

6

Stripes

MATTYS STAR (W)

Runs: 105

1sts: 17 2nds: 10

10.Apr
03.Apr
30.Mar
23.Mar
13.Mar
06.Mar

435
435
590
590
590
435

6
6
6
6
6
6

5.64 3565 4th 117
5.58 1222 2nd 1%
14.94 3455 3rd 12

15.13 4335 4th 2%
15.01 2222 2nd 1%
5.61 4444 3rd 2%

Rapido Cien
Hellofanight
Glenvale Bjorn
Aero Chubby
Catunda Nelson
Hexel Mason

Star Sports #BettingPeople Interviews Stakes
1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

Mr.J.Crawford

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

James Crawford

(Season 20.Ja"24) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Urban Fashion Jn'20 Ir

Rails,Crowded&Led¥%

EarlyPace,Rails

Rails,LedToNearLine

MsdBrk,Rails,BadlyCrd’a

EP,Rails,ChITh'outToLead%

EarlyPace,Rails
Mr.F.Kearney

LckEP,MvdOffStt,Mid,ClearRun
RailsToMiddle,ForcedTCheck3
RailsToMiddle,ClearRun
EarlyPace,Rails,AlwaysLed
MiddleToRails
FAw,ALd

Mrs.H.Curry

26.71
26.47
27.24
26.30
26.53
26.15

26.78
26.65
27.24
26.64
15.22
30.07

+1023.4

N 22.4
-20 22.2
+3023.2
+1022.9
+3022.6

5/2
8/1
T3
11/4
7/4F
6/1

A7
A6
xOffC
A6
A7
A7

*26.81
26.88
27.07
2712
26.63
26.70

Frank Kearney
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Got The Charm Jy'23 Ir

(Spayed Jn'23) bk b Magical Bale - Millabbey Thelma Jy'21 Br

EP,CutinStt,LedTo1&Fr¥%ToNrLn
LackedEP,Middle,ClearRun
Middle,AlwaysLed
Middle,Crowded¥
Middle,BadlyCrowded1
EarlyPace,Middle,Crowded1

Miss.A.Watson,Miss.K.Watson,Mr.S.Watson

Middle,LedTo1
Middle,Crowded1
Middle,AlwayslLed
Middle,ClearRun,VeryWide'
Middle,Checked2
EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1

Mr.D.J.Taylor

26.78
26.10
26.65
26.77
26.33
26.53

26.59
26.27
26.47
26.49
25.98
27.24

+1023.6 72 A6 27.12
N 23.4 411 A6 27.20
-20 233 T3 Qlfyg  27.39
N 22.7 T3 Qlfyg  *26.64
N 227 T Qlfyg  15.22
N 245 5/2 A7 30.07
David Curry

+1027.9 4/1 A6 26.91
+2027.9 712 A6 27.09
N 27.9 311 A6 *26.65
-20 28.1 52 A7 26.86
+1028.0 52 A7 28.52
N 28.1 4/6F A7 27.02

-20 27.5
+3027.7
+1027.7

N 28.7
+3029.4
-60 29.2

T3
71
T3
5/1
71
5/2

John Watson
(Season 06.Mr'25) bk b Pestana - Owley Gunner Jn'22 Br

xSsn
A5

XLame

A6
A5
A5

26.63
26.95
*26.57
26.84
27.64
27.10

David Wilkinson

(FalseHt 11.De'24) bk b Droopys Trapeze - Bitacora Girl Sp'20 Br

Wide,Crowded1
EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,AlwaysSecond
Wide,CrowdedRunlIn

26.31
26.10
35.97
37.19
37.26
26.10

+10 29.1
+2029.4
+40 29.1
-30 29.2

N 29.6
+3029.2

11/4
11F
14/1
16/1
5/2

11/2

A6
A6
OR
OR
S3
A5

27.32
*26.43
37.33
37.11
37.38
26.62

Racing every Thursday Eve
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15:22
435m

Race 3
(A6)

Date Dis Tp STm SPlI Fin By

1

Red

MISSOURI CONTROL

Runs: 26 1sts:5 2nds: 5

13.Apr 435 5.61 2222 2nd 2V
06.Apr 435 5.67 3355 4th 6

30.Mar 245 3-4- 3rd 5%
23.Mar 435 5.70 4333 2nd 1%
15.Mar 435 5.73 4333 3rd 8% Kirstiethepenter
09.Mar 435 5.66 3432 3rd 4% Ronnies Wishes

Jacktavern Gold
Maceys Gift
Divine Word
Emers Maeve

A AN

Blue

GLENGIBLINBADGER

Runs: 37 1sts: 7 2nds: 9

10.Apr 435 2 5.61 2444 4th 2%
03.Apr 435 1 5.64 2114 4th 4%
20.Mar 435 2 5.65 3666 6th Dis
13.Mar 435 3 5.68 4455 5th 8
06.Mar 435 2 5.58 2222 1st 1 Haywards Ava
16.Feb 435 1 5.59 2222 1st Nk Copacabana

Toffee Trippett
Easy Kentucky
Hazelhill Percy
Buicks Hope

White

EASY KENTUCKY (M)

Runs: 3 1sts:1  2nds: 0

10.Apr 435 2 5.71 4333 3rd 5%
03.Apr 435 2 5.68 3341 1st SH
27 Mar 435 2 5.72 5544 3rd 3
23.Mar 435 2 5.80 2222 2nd 2%
5
3

Rapido Cien
Salems Bewitched
Inclement Dream
Lisnagowan

Got The Ballymac
Solo

15.Mar 435 5.67 2222 2nd 2%
09.Mar 435 5.76

Black

FAGANS RUSH (M)

Runs: 33 1sts: 8 2nds: 7

13.Apr 435 5 5.62 3554 4th 10
06.Apr 245 1-1- 2nd SH
30.Mar 435 5.59 2334 6th 9%

5

23.Mar 245 4

12.Jan 435 4 5.62 2456 6th 9%
4 551 1111 1st 1%

Makeit Flo
Cloverfield Lass
Bowline Velasco
Solo

Gurtnacrehy Bono
Footfield Sarah

5

Orange

29.Dec 435
VACANT

6

SALEMS BEWITCHED (W)

Stripes || Runs: 108  1sts: 21 2nds: 14
03.Apr 435 6 5.78 5553 2nd SH Easy Kentucky
27.Mar 435 6 5.67 6666 5th 6 Inclement Dream
20.Mar 590 6 15.30 4444 4th 6% Hexel Mason
13.Mar 590 5 15.14 4333 3rd 3% Catunda Nelson
06.Mar 435 6 5.67 5544 3rd 12 Glengiblinbadger
08.Feb 435 6 5.65 1111 1st 7% Noahs The Boss

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Mr.J.P.McMahon

Remarks

Rails,AlwaysSecond
Rails,Crowded2
Rails,Crowded1&Runlin
Rails,ClearRun
Rails,Crowded1
Rails,ClearRun

Mr.R.McCarthy

Star-Pelaw.com Stakes

1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

25.91
26.31
14.99
26.77
26.33
26.30

(Season Unknown) bk b Hiya Butt - Brennans Buick Nv'22 Br

EP,RailsToMiddle,FcdToCk1
EarlyPace,RIsTMid,Led1To3
RIsTMid,Bumped&FellV4
Middle,ClearRun
RIsToMid,Sn2ndToLeadRunin
EP,RIsToMid,2ndFr1ToLeadRnIn

Mrs.H.Curry

RIsTMid,FcdTCk&Crowded1
MidStt,FcdCk2,Ld%,JustHeldOn
Middle,CrdStt,Chl&Crowded¥
Middle,ClearRun
MidRnUp,ChIToRnIn,RIsRnIn

26.78
26.76
26.17
26.37
26.40
26.54

26.31
26.76
26.47
26.82
26.64

Scott Storrie

bk d Keeperhill Ben - Kathleens Patch Jn'21 Ir
+2032.9 5/2 A6 *26.29
N 32.9 100/30 A6 26.79
+1033.5 4/5F D4 15.56
-20 33.9 6/4 A7 26.68
+1033.6 10/11F A7 27.13
N 33.7 11/4 A6 26.68
Robert McCarthy

+1026.1 4/1 A6 27.10
+20259 11/4 A6 27.31
N 259 12/1 A4 00.00
N 26.0 7/1 A4 27.01
+3025.9 5/4F A5 26.70
N 25.9 4/1 AB *26.54
David Curry

bk d Lenson Bocko - Jumeirah Zena Sp'23 Ir
+1029.1 2/1 AB 26.86
+2028.5 4/5F A6 26.96
N 284 2/1J A6 26.71
-20 28,5 T3 Qlfyg  26.84
N 28.5 T3 Qlifyg  26.82
-10 295 T Qlfyg  *26.66

Middle

Mr.P.Coyle

Middle,Crowded1
QAw,Mid,LedToRnIn,CameAgain
EarlyPace,Mid,ChallengedTo3
Middle

Middle,Bumped’a
EP,Mid,AlwaysLed,Crowded4

Mr.K.A.Kennedy

SAw,Wide,FinWell,ChINrLine
VerySlowAway,W,Crowded1&RnIn
Wide,ClearRun

Wide,ClearRun

Wide,RanOn
Wide,AlwaysLed,WonWell

26.76

Richard Saunders

bk d Broadstrand Bono - Lunaria Ap'22 Ir

25.78
15.00
26.13
14.98
26.09
26.15

+3029.0 511 A4 *26.89
N 28.7 14/1 OR 15.01
+1029.2 711 A4 27.01
-10 292 T xLame 14.88
+1028.7 6/1 A3 26.97
+3028.6 6/4J A4 26.45

Ken Kennedy

wbe d Good News - Droopys Kit Nv'20 Ir

26.76
26.47
36.90
37.26
26.40
26.33

+2034.5 511 A6 26.97
N 346 92 A6 26.95
-20 34.6 5/1 S3 37.25
N 34.7 14/1 S3 37.53
+3034.9 92 A5 26.82
+2034.0 4/1 A7 *26.53

Find us on Facebook....

Star Pelaw Greyhounds
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GLENGIBLIN HENRY

White || Runs: 109  1sts: 17  2nds: 18
10.Apr 435 3 5.67 2222 2nd %2  Briar Lane Kenny
03.Apr 435 2 5.82 4444 3rd 10% Samba Roxy
27 Mar 435 3 5.73 4444 4th 15% Millies Raven
20.Mar 435 2 3566 6th 6% Society Scary
13.Mar 435 2 591 6444 4th 8% Haywards Ava
16.Feb 435 2 5.72 4555 5th 6 Glengiblinbadger

Black

Runs: 18

MA DARLIN (M)

1sts: 3  2nds: 3

10.Apr 435
06.Apr 435
30.Mar 590
20.Mar 435
15.Mar 245
06.Mar 435

3 5.69
5.72

15.12 3344 4th

4
4
3 5.70
4
3 5.62

4444 4th 1
2111 1st 3%
10%
1532 1st 1
2:3- 2nd %
1444 3rd 5%

Broughty Fly
Sergeant John

Westfield Romeo
Trevorfoot

Sergeant John
Glengiblin Bella

5

Orange

Runs: 70

2nds: 11

BRIAR LANE KENNY (M)

1sts: 20

10.Apr 435
03.Apr 245
27.Mar 245
20.Mar 435
13.Mar 435
06.Mar 435

5 5.61
4

3
3
5 5.69
4 5.58

1111 1st
1-3- 4th
2-2- 5th
2334 5th
1111 1st
3333 5th

V2

5%
9%
5%
SH
8%

Glengiblin Henry
Goldcash Jack
Owley Toota
Society Scary
Glengiblin Jet
Glengiblin Bella

6

Stripes

Runs: 35

GLENGIBLIN BELLA (W)

1sts: 2 2nds: 6

10.Apr 435
03.Apr 435
27 Mar 435
20.Mar 435
13.Mar 435
06.Mar 435

6 5.73
5 5.75
6 5.66
6 5.77
5 5.76
6 5.61

5555 5th 6%
2222 2nd 2
2232 2nd 4
5455 5th 472
5533 3rd 12
4221 1st 3%

Broughty Fly

Samba Roxy
Trevorfoot

Ma Darlin

Glengiblin Buick

Do It Danny

15:41 __Race 4 Star Sports for Best Betting Shop Service and Experience Stakes
435m (A8) 1st £105, Others £40 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPlI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1 David Wilkinson
Red Runs: 115 1sts: 9 2nds: 37 bk d Laughil Blake - Mucho Macho Emma Ap'19 Ir
10.Apr 245 1 3-4- 4th 6 Do It Danny Rails,Crowded1 14.96 +5 29.3 20/1 D4 15.49

03.Apr 435 1 5.79 3333 4th 12% Samba Roxy Rails,ClearRun 26.49 +1029.8 12/1 A8 *27.61

30.Mar 245 1 2-3- 4th 8% Divine Word Rails,ClearRun 14.99 +1029.0 16/1 D4 15.78

06.Mar 435 1 5.74 2333 3rd 18 Hazelhill Blue Rails,ClearRun 26.08 +2029.2 T3 xLame 27.73

25.Jan 435 1 5.78 1223 3rd 42 Snoozing Cuckoo EP,Rails,SecondFrom1To3 27.12 +2030.2 7/2 A8 27.68

18.Jan 435 1 5.76 3333 4th 6 Do It Danny Rails,Crowded3 26.87 +4030.0 7/1 A8 27.75

Mr.R.McCarthy

2 GLENGIBLIN JET Robert McCarthy
Blue Runs: 77 1sts:9  2nds: 18 (Season Unknown) f b Hiya Butt - Burma Eclipse Jy'21 Br
10.Apr 435 2 5.79 4533 3rd %  Briar Lane Kenny RailsTMid,ChallengedRunin 26.83 +2025.2 11/8J A8 27.09

03.Apr 435 1 5.77 Solo Rails 2689 N 251 T xBite 26.89

20.Mar 435 1 5.79 3343 3rd 3 Ma Darlin SlowAway,Rails,Challenged¥s 26.79 -10 254 11/4 A8 26.93

13.Mar 435 1 6.10 4544 2nd SH Briar Lane Kenny VSAw,RIs,RanOnWell,ChINrLn 27.42 -20 26.0 13/8 A8 27.23

06.Mar 435 1 5.87 5555 5th 7%~ Society Scary LackedEP,Rails,ClearRun 26.52 +3025.3 7/2 A7 27.42

02.Mar 435 1 5.71 2211 1st 1 Ma Darlin Rails,Led2,Bumped3 26.64 +2025.6 1/1F A8 *26.84

Mr.R.McCarthy
Robert McCarthy

bebd d Azza Azza Azza - Greenhill Orca Oc'20 Br

EarlyPace,Mid,ChallengedFr¥ 26.83 +2028.8 7/2 A8 27.08
RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 26.49 +1028.3 16/1 A8 27.42
Middle,FcdTCkBadlya 26.60 N 28.0 8/1 A7 27.87
Rails,Crowded1&%,(HT) 26.74 -10 28.3 14/1 A7 27.18
VSlowAway,RIsTMid,ClearRun 26.50 N 28.8 20/1 A6 27.18
RailsToMiddle,ForcedToCheck1 26.54 N 293 10/1 A6 *27.02

Miss.A.L.Gibson
Carol Murray

(Season Unknown) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Freedom Dream My'23 Ir

Middle,Challenged&Crowded3 26.71 +1027.2 13/8F A7 26.90
Middle,Cutin&Led1 26.60 N 27.1 11/8 A8 *26.60
Middle,ChallengedTilCrowded1 36.46 +2027.2 33/1 OR 37.51
Middle,Crowded1,LedRunin 26.79 -10 27.0 5/1 A8 26.69
Middle,ChallengedRunin 1525 N 271 11/4 D4 15.29
Middle,Crowded1 26.66 +2027.2 6/1 A8 27.31
Mr.D.N.Cowell
Robert McCarthy
wf d Hiya Butt - Burma Eclipse Jy'21 Br
Middle,AlwaysLed 26.83 +2031.0 11/8J A8 *27.03
QAw,Mid,LdBrflyRnUp,Checked1 ~ 14.91 +1030.8 6/1 D3 15.48
Middle,SecondTilCrowded’2 14.80 N 30.3 8/1 D3 15.54
EarlyPace,Middle,HandyTo3,(HT) 26.74 -10 30.2 8/1 A7 27.06
EP,Middle,AlwaysLed,JustHIdOn ~ 27.42 -20 30.5 4/1 A8 27.22
MsdBrk,EP,Mid,HandyTo% 26.66 +2030.6 7/1 A8 27.55
Mrs.T.P.McCarthy
Robert McCarthy
(Season Unknown) bk b Hiya Butt - Brennans Buick Nv'22 Br
Wide,Crowded¥s 26.71 +1025.0 6/1 A7 27.32
MiddleToWide,RanOn 26.49 +1025.0 4/1 A8 *26.75
Wide,ForcedToCheck2 26.47 N 249 4/1 A8 26.79
Wide,ClearRun 26.79 -10 24.7 9/4 A8 27.06
MiddleToWide,Crowded1 26.57 N 249 922 A7 27.53
Wide,Led% 26.66 +2024.9 92 A8 26.86

Racing office email: pelawgrange@gbgbracing.co.uk
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15:59 Race 5 Star Sports loves Greyhound Racing Stakes
435m (A4) 1st £125, Others £50 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPlI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.K.A.Kennedy
1 HELLOFANIG HT Ken Kennedy
Red Runs: 17 1sts: 4  2nds: 2 (Season 14.Ja'25) bk b Droopys Noah - Rosehip Annie Oc'21 Ir
10.Apr 435 1 5.67 3334 4th 5% Cape Moon Rails,ClearRun 25.95 +2022.6 11/4 A4 26.57
03.Apr 435 2 5.58 2111 1st 1% Mattys Star EP,RailsTMiddle,LedRunUp 26.10 +2022.9 15/8 A6 *26.30
23.Mar 435 1 5.69 3555 5th 9% Marlfield Fiona Rails,Crowded1 26.39 -20 23.1 91 A5 26.98
09.Mar 435 2 5.63 Solo Rails 26.61 -10 227 T xSsn 26.51
12.Jan 435 1 5.63 3442 1st 1% ltsallluckbill Rails,Crowded1&3,Led4 26.58 +1022.5 7/2 A5 26.68
29.Dec 435 1 5.60 4344 3rd 3 Brynoffa Dec Rails,ClearRun 26.25 +3022.3 3/1 A5 26.80
ARDERA HONCHO Mr.R.Hale,Mr.M.Thompson
2 Richard Saunders
Blue Runs: 25 1sts:6 2nds: 3 bk d Head Bound - Ardera Sophie Oc'21 Ir
13.Apr 435 2 5.60 3334 4th 6 Popper Duchess MissedBreak,EP,Rails,Crowded?z  25.92 +30 33.1 3/1 A3 26.71
06.Apr 435 550 2111 1st 1 Makeit Flo EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 26.30 N 33.1 71 A4 *26.30
30.Mar 435 1 5.62 5666 6th 12  Wraysbury Star Rails,Crowded’2 25.87 +1032.6 16/1 A3 26.94
23.Mar 245 2 Solo Rails 1520 -10 326 T xLame 15.10
12.Jan 435 1 563 5422 1st %2 Plan Of Attack SAw,RIs,Bmp1,ShwFr2,LdNrLn 26.24 +1033.1 5/2 A3 26.34
29.Dec 435 2 5.65 6333 3rd 8 Putellas MissedBreak,Rails,Bumped1 25.64 +3032.9 100/30 A3 26.59
M ETTA M KJBC Syndicate
3 ( ) Colin Watson
White || Runs: 0 1sts:0 2nds: 0 bk d Ballymac Cashout - Breton Avril Au'23 Ir
04.Apr NAME CHANGED from Cash In Camp
13.Apr 435 3 5.60 2222 2nd 7 No Brakes Middle,AlwaysSecond 26.06 -10 30.0 T3 Qlfyg  *26.52
06.Apr 435 2 552 1111 3rd 2% Popper Duchess RIsTMid,LdRnUpToRnIn,MvdOff1  26.60 N 30.0 T3 Qlfyg 26.77
01.Mar 325 2 1010 1st 5 Lets Dream (TRL) EP,Mid 17.68 +0530.4 6/4 ON2 17.73
12.Feb 525 3 2nd 4 Scarty Halo (KKY) rails/railed 30.52 -30 304 T2 30.50
08.0ct 325 2 1st 0.5 Cash Briar (TRL) middle 1810 N 31.3 T2 18.10
Mr.D.A.Richardson
4 HAYWARDS AVA (M) Robert McCarthy
Black Runs: 43 1sts: 7 2nds: 10 (Season 12.Nv'24) bk b Burgess Bucks - Cabra Emma Jy'22 Ir
10.Apr 245 6 4-5- 5th 5% Goldcash Jack Wide,Crowded1 14.76 +1027.8 8/1 D3 15.33
03.Apr 245 6 5-5- 5th 8% Newmoors Dream VSAw,Wide,BadlyCrowded?2 14.81 +5 27.9 9/2 D3 15.56
27.Mar 435 6 5.53 1111 1st 1% Marlfield Enya EarlyPace,Wide,AlwaysLed 26.18 N 27.2 3/1 A5 *26.18
20.Mar 435 5 5.66 3443 3rd 2 Mall Could Do MiddleToWide,CrowdedStart 26.62 -10 27.4 13/8F A5 26.68
13.Mar 435 6 5.55 1111 1st 3% Syds Lad EarlyPace,Wide,AlwaysLed 2650 N 27.6 5/6F A6 26.50
06.Mar 435 5 5.54 3111 2nd 1 Glengiblinbadger EP,Wide,SoonLedToRunIn 26.40 +3027.5 13/8 A5 26.79
LISNAGOWAN (M) Mr.J.K.Storrie
Scott Storrie
Orange || Runs: 31 1sts:6 2nds: 6 bd d Blame The Game - Pacific Jenny Sp'21 Ir
13.Apr 435 6 5.54 5343 3rd 7 Makeit Flo Wide,ClearRun 25.78 +3035.2 100/30 A4 26.65
06.Apr 435 6 5.57 4666 6th 12% Ardera Honcho SAw,W,Stckinto&BadlyBmp1 26.30 N 354 7/2 A4 27.28
30.Mar 435 5 545 1111 1st 3% Jaguar Dettori VQAw,MiddleToWide,AlwaysLed 26.29 +1035.6 3/1 A6 *26.39
23.Mar 435 6 5.61 1111 1st 2% Easy Kentucky Wide,AlwayslLed 26.82 -20 36.0 T3 xBite 26.62
22.Feb 435 6 5.69 4433 3rd 4 Romeo Hotshot Wide,RanOn 26.45 N 36.0 T4 xWtVr  26.78
15.Feb 435 5 556 1111 1st 3% Bowline Velasco MidWide,EP,SnLed 26.83 -20 37.0 T3 xWdwl 26.63
LAGILE OCTOBER (W) VirFKeamey
Frank Kearney
Stripes || Runs: 7 1sts: 0 2nds: 1 bk d Wolfe - Jaytee Jordan Nv'22 Ir
10.Apr 435 5 5.74 5443 3rd 5 Cape Moon MiddleToWide,ClearRun 25.95 +2033.0 51 A4 26.56
27.Mar 435 6 5.60 6656 5th 7% Brynoffa Dec Wide,ForcedToCheck’a 26.44 N 33.0 6/1 A4 27.02
20.Mar 435 6 5.66 4344 4th 5% Bit View Salah SlowAway,Wide,Crowded1&2 26.52 N 33.3 9/4 A4 26.99
13.Mar 435 6 5.60 4222 2nd % Brynoffa Dec Wide,SecondFr1,ChIRunin 26.23 -10 32.5 9/1 A5 *26.19
06.Mar 435 5 5.64 5555 4th 5% Hexel Mason MiddleToWide,ForcedToCheck1 26.10 +3032.5 5/1 A5 26.87
01.Mar 435 5 5.68 4433 3rd 8% Romeo Hotshot Middle ToWide,Bumped1 2610 N 324 T4 xFall 26.80

Mixed Breakfast Cereal £18 per bag
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White

Runs: 30 1sts:3 2nds: 8

10.Apr 435 3 559 1111 1st 1% Newyork Fitzy

03.Apr 435 2 555 2222 2nd 22 Dorotas Diamond
27 .Mar 435 3 5.65 4465 4th 8 Haywards Ava
20.Mar 435 2 5.54 1112 2nd 1 Mall Could Do
13.Mar 435 3 5.61 2333 3rd 8% Brynoffa Dec
06.Mar 435 2 5.53 2111 2nd 1% Hexel Mason

Black

MACEYS GIFT (M)

Runs: 43 1sts:9 2nds: 3

13.Apr 435 4 5.52 2235 5th 11% Makeit Flo

06.Apr 435 5.57 1111 1st 2 Jacktavern Gold
30.Mar 435 5.55 3224 4th 9% Lisnagowan
6 Do It Danny

15.Mar 435 5.59 5455 5th 8 Marlfield Fiona

5
3

23.Mar 245 3 4-5- 5th
4

09.Mar 435 2 5.51 2666 6th 12  Tromora Zara

5

Orange

VACANT

6

Stripes

BLASTOFF CASSIUS (W)

Runs: 50 1sts: 8 2nds: 14

13.Apr 245 6 4-5- 5th 11% Bitzer Maloney
03.Apr 435 5 5.71 5555 5th 12% Santas Gucci
27.Mar 435 5 5.61 2223 6th 9% Haywards Ava
20.Mar 435 4 557 1111 2nd %2  Bit View Salah
13.Mar 435 5 5.56 3111 2nd 3 Buicks Hope
06.Mar 245 6 1-2- 3rd %  Goldcash Jack

16:18 Race 6 Star Sports support The Ebony Horse Club Stakes
435m (A5) 1st £120, Others £40 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
Date Dis Tp STm SPlI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.D.A.Richardson
1 HEXEL MASON Robert McCarthy
Red Runs: 11 1sts:2  2nds: 1 (Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Daring Miggie Oc'22 Ir
13.Apr 590 1 14.94 2455 5th 11 Beechtree Jim Rails,ClearRun 36.04 +4027.7 20/1 OR 37.35
03.Apr 435 1 5.68 4444 4th 4’4 Dorotas Diamond SlowAway,Rails,ForcedTCk4 26.16 +2026.7 5/4F A5 26.71
27.Mar 435 1 5.74 6656 5th 8% Haywards Ava SlowAway,Rails,Crowded2&3 26.18 N 26.4 9/4F A5 26.85
20.Mar 590 2 14.79 1111 1st 3% Toffee Trippett Rails,AlwaysLed 36.90 -20 26.4 6/5F S3 36.70
13.Mar 590 1 15.71 3555 5th 9% Catunda Nelson EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded1 3726 N 26.9 4/5F S3 38.03
06.Mar 435 1 560 1222 1st 1% Rapido Cien Rails,SecondFri1ToLeadRnIn 26.10 +3027.3 15/8 A5 *26.40
GLENGIBLIN FRANK Mir R MeGarthy
Robert McCarthy
Blue Runs: 39 1sts:8 2nds: 10 bk d Hiya Butt - Brennans Buick Nv'22 Br
10.Apr 245 2 Solo MiddleToRails 1486 +5 327 T ReQul 14.91
13.Mar 435 2 5.77 6666 6th 13% Brynoffa Dec Rails,ForcedToCheck3 26.23 -10 31.7 7/2 A5 27.21
06.Mar 435 3 5.58 3333 3rd 7% Smell The Bucks EP,MidTRIs,MvdOff&Crowded1 26.07 +3031.3 100/30 A4 26.95
02.Mar 435 2 5.56 4344 5th 13 Paisley Fire EarlyPace,RIsToMid,Crowded2&4 25.87 +3032.2 7/2 A4 27.21
23.Feb 435 3 5.62 4544 4th 6% Bogger Buddy SAw,Mid,CrdRnUp&1,FcdCk% 26.67 +2031.4 6/4F A4 27.37
16.Feb 435 2 554 3111 2nd Nk Marlfield Daisy EP,RIsToMid,SnLedToNrLine 26.33 N 314 8/11F A5 *26.36
Mr.K.Nicholson
3 RAPIDO CIEN (M) Matthew Watson

(Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Champagne Lizzie My'22 Ir

EarlyPace,Middle,SoonLed 26.31 +1030.8 13/8F A6 *26.41

RIsTMid,DispTo1,Chl&SItCrd3 26.16 +2030.0 9/4 A5 26.56

Middle,CrowdedStart&1 26.18 N 30.0 7/2 A5 26.82

EP,RIsTMid,SoonLedTo% 26.62 -10 30.0 9/4 A5 26.61

EarlyPace,Middle 26.23 -10 30.1 11/4 A5 26.79

EP,RailsToMid,SnLedToRunIn 26.10 +3030.4 1/1F A5 26.51
Mr.M.W.Hale

Richard Saunders
(Season 03.Jn'24) wbd b Hiya Butt - Taranaki Ja'22 Br

EarlyPace,Middle,Crowded1&2 25.78 +3026.1 9/1 A4 27.03
QAw,MiddleTWide,AlwaysLed 26.31 N 25.7 6/1 A6 *26.31
EarlyPace,Mid,ChallengedTo3 26.29 +10256 92 A6 27.13
Middle,ChallengedTilCrowded1 15.03 -5 25,5 7/1 D3 15.46
Middle,ClearRun 26.29 +1025.1 5/1 A6 27.03
EarlyPace,Mid,BadlyCrowded1 2644 N 25.0 7/ A5 27.39

Mr.T.Jameson (Snr)

Robert McCarthy

bebd d Ballymac Best - Blastoff Fizz Sp'21 Ir

Wide,Crowded1,(HT) 1450 +15284 16/1 OR 15.60
MsdBrk,MidToWide,Crowded1 26.06 +2028.4 7/1 A4 27.24
EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 26.18 N 28.3 3/1 A5 26.94
EP,Mid,SnLedToNrLine,LongLead 26.52 N 28.6 9/2 A4 *26.56
EarlyPace,Wide,SoonLed 26.37 N 28.9 4/1 A4 26.62
QuickAway,W,ChallengedTh'out 14.87 +1029.3 2/1F D2 15.02

Racing Muzzles £10.00
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Bet on The Greyhound Derby with sponsor Star Sports Stakes

16:37 __Race 7
435m (A7)
Date Dis Tp STm SPlI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 53 1sts: 7 2nds: 8
13.Apr 435 2 5.70 5555 4th 7 Jacktavern Gold
03.Apr 435 1 5.79 4444 3rd 8 Hellofanight
27.Mar 435 2 5.70 3332 1st %  Samba Roxy
20.Mar 435 1 5655 4th 42 Society Scary
13.Mar 590 2 15.76 6666 6th 112 Catunda Nelson
01.Mar 435 1 5.64 3211 1st 6 Kirstiethepenter

CANYA MOLL

Black

Runs: 26

HAYWARDS OLIVIA (M)

1sts: 4 2nds: 5

10.Apr 435
03.Apr 245
27.Mar 245 5
20.Mar 245 5
13.Mar 435
09.Feb 435

5 5.60
5

2223 2nd Nk
3-2- 3rd 4

4-5- 4th 6%
2-1- 1st 2%

3 5.72 4666 6th 14%
4 5.62 1211 2nd 3%

Broughty Fly
Goldcash Jack
Owley Toota
Broughty Shal
Haywards Ava
Tromora Whispa

Orange

Runs: 33

SOCIETY SCARY (M)

1sts: 6 2nds: 4

10.Apr 435 4
03.Apr 435 4
27.Mar 435 5
20.Mar 435 5
13.Mar 435 5

5

06.Mar 435

5.58
5.61
5.53

5.63
5.57

1112 3rd %2
1225 5th 6%
1255 6th 6%
1111 st 1%
2222 3rd 4

1111 1st %

Broughty Fly
Easy Kentucky
Inclement Dream
Ballybeg Ash
Haywards Ava
Millies Raven

6

Stripes

VACANT

1st £110, Others £40 Total £270 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.K.A.Kennedy
Ken Kennedy

(Season 20.Au'24) wbk b Jaytee Dutch - Olympic Gorgeous My'20 Ir

LackedEPace,RIs,ClearRun 2591 +2026.8 9/1 A6 26.67
SlowAway,Rails,ClearRun 26.10 +2026.9 11/2 A6 26.94
Rails,LedNearLine 2660 N 27.4 11/8 A7 26.60
LckEP,RIs,Crd%,RnOnLate,(HT) 26.74 -10 27.6 21 A7 27.00
VerySlowAway,Rls,Crowded1 3726 N 275 711 S3 38.18
EarlyPace,Rails,Led2,WonWell 26.42 +1027.7 10/11F A8 *26.52

Mr.V.J.Lund
Vincent Lund

(Season Unknown) bebdw b Deerjet Sydney - Lamestep Sp'23 Ir

Blue Runs: 1 1sts:0 2nds: 0
10.Apr 435 1 5.69 5656 6th 15% Rapido Cien MovedOffStart,Crowded1&3 26.31 +1025.8 8/1 A6 27.68
06.Apr 435 1 5.65 2222 2nd 1% Links Manowar RIsTMid,ChI3ToLeadBriefly% 26.73 N 253 T3 Qlfyg *26.88
30.Mar 435 2 5.85 3333 3rd 6% Popper Caty MissedBreak,Rails 26.59 -20 251 T3 Qlfyg 26.94
23.Mar 245 3 Solo Middle 1535 -10 246 T Qlfyg 15.25
31.Jan 300 2 Ist 2 Canya Queue (CML) middle 16.92 N 26.3 T2 16.92

Mr.R.I.Washbourn

3 SAM BA ROXY (M) Ken Kennedy

White Runs: 17 1sts:4  2nds: 3 (Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Samba Active Jy'22 Ir
10.Apr 435 5 5.81 6444 5th 13% Rapido Cien StumbledBadlyStart,Middle 26.31 +1025.9 12/1 A6 27.51
03.Apr 435 4 558 1111 1st 2 Glengiblin Bella QAw,MiddleToWide,SoonClear 26.49 +1025.8 4/6F A8 *26.59
27.Mar 435 5 5.68 2111 2nd %  Millies Raven EP,MidTWide,Led1ToNrLine 26.60 N 25.8 7/2 A7 26.67
23.Mar 435 4 5.54 1112 3rd 2%2 Emers Maeve EarlyPace,Middle,LedTo% 26.77 -20 26.0 9/1 A7 26.78
13.Mar 435 4 5.69 1122 2nd 7"~ Glengiblin Buick EarlyPace,Middle,LedTo'2 26.57 N 254 71 A7 27.18
09.Mar 435 3 5.59 Solo Middle 2713 -10 252 T xLame 27.03

Mr.D.A.Richardson
Robert McCarthy

(Season 13.Jy'24) f b Hiya Butt - Brennans Buick Nv'22 Br

Middle,ChallengedFrom¥a 26.71 +1024.0 100/30 A7 26.84
ModAw,Middle,SlightCrowded1 1491 +1024.1 15/8 D3 15.34
MiddleToWide,Crowded’2 14.80 N 23.7 6/1 D3 15.33
EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 14.89 N 24.1 100/30 D4 14.89
Middle,BadlyCrowded1 2650 N 244 7/ A6 27.68
EarlyPace,Mid,Led1ToRunin 26.30 +1024.2 12/1 A5 *26.70

Mr.K.A.Kennedy
Ken Kennedy

(Season Unknown) bk b Pestana - Scary Sky Au'21 Ir

EarlyPace,Middle,LedTo%a 26.71 +1024.4 3/1 A7 26.86
EarlyPace,Mid,DisputedTo3 26.76 +2024.1 8/1 A6 27.51
EP,MidTWide,Crowded1&RniIn 26.47 N 24.4 6/1 A6 27.02
QAw,MidTW,AlwaysLed,(HT) 26.74 -10 244 9/4 A7 *26.64
EarlyPace,Mid,SecondToNrLn 26.50 N 244 10/1 A6 26.83
QuickAway,MidTWide,AlwaysLed  26.52 +3024.4 7/2 A7 26.82

Time Greyhound 28 £18.00
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16:56 Race 8 Go Home on a Winner with Star Sports
435m (A3) 1st £130, Others £50 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPlI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
BOWLINE VELASCO VirS-0 Storre
1 Scott Storrie
Red Runs: 55 1sts: 14 2nds: 7 bk d Burgess Bucks - Bellers Sky Nv'20 Ir
13.Apr 435 1 556 2222 3rd 1% Popper Duchess Rails,AHandy,Chl&ForcedToCk1 25.92 +3033.9 2/1F A3 26.36
06.Apr 435 1 5.57 3222 2nd 12 Popper Lowey Rails,RanOn 26.17 N 33.9 11/4 A3 26.27
30.Mar 435 1 5.67 4222 1st 1%2 Ronnies Wishes Rails,2ndFrom2ToLeadRunin 26.13 +1034.0 5/2 A4 *26.23
23.Mar 245 1 2-2- 3rd 1 Do It Danny Rails,Crowded1,RanOn 15.03 -5 34.3 9/4 D3 15.06
15.Mar 435 1 5.75 4333 1st 1% Ronnies Wishes Rails,LedRunin 26.41 +1033.3 9/2 A4 26.51
09.Mar 435 1 5.62 3222 3rd 6% Aero Magic Rails,2ndFrom1ToNearLine 26.00 N 33.9 6/1 A4 26.52
Mr.M.Bates
2 SANTAS GUCCI (M) Matthew Watson
Blue Runs: 24 1sts: 7  2nds: 2 (Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Bolger - Santas Jet Au'22 Ir
13.Apr 435 2 548 1111 1st 1% Swift Becca QAw,RailsToMiddle,AlwaysLed 25.81 +3027.4 10/1 OR *26.11
03.Apr 435 3 5.53 1111 1st 2 Tromora Zara EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 26.06 +2026.8 3/1 A4 26.26
27.Mar 435 2 5.51 2465 6th 9% Brynoffa Dec EarlyPace,RIsTMid,Crowded1 26.44 N 27.1 5/1 A4 27.18
20.Mar 435 3 5.51 2222 2nd 24 Hazelhill Percy EarlyPace,Middle,AlwaysSecond  26.17 N 26.8 11/2 A4 26.35
13.Mar 435 3 5.65 Solo Middle 26.87 -30 26.8 T xFall 26.57
06.Mar 245 5 4-6- 6th Dis Goldcash Jack Middle,Crowded&Fell1,(ReQul) 14.87 +1027.1 9/2 D2 17.30
BIT VIEW SALAH (M) WirA.J Coils
Peter Richardson
White [| Runs:91 1sts:13  2nds: 22 be d Ballymac Bolger - Kinielty Roxy Jy'21 Ir
13.Apr 435 3 5.63 4443 2nd 1 Popper Duchess Middle,RanOn 25.92 +3033.9 4/1 A3 26.30
06.Apr 435 4 554 2544 4th 7 Popper Lowey MidTRIs,FcdTCk1,SlightlyCrd2 26.17 N 343 4/1 A3 26.73
30.Mar 590 3 14.96 5544 5th 23% Glenvale Bjorn Middle,Crowded&FcdToCk5 35.97 +4033.9 9/1 OR 38.23
20.Mar 435 3 5.70 3433 1st % Blastoff Cassius Middle,Crowded1&2,LedNrLine 26.52 N 33.3 4/7TF A4 26.52
15.Mar 435 2 559 2333 2nd 2% Ya No RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 25.83 +1032.9 9/2 A3 *26.12
06.Mar 435 4 5.65 5444 4th 7', Taneisha LackedEP,Middle,ClearRun 2549 +3032.3 1011 A2 26.40

CAPE MOON (M)

Miss.A.Knights,Mr.R.Knights
Ronald Knights
bd d Grangeview Ten - Fairest Street Au'22 Ir

Black || Runs: 15 1sts:2 2nds: 1
10.Apr 435 3 5.54 1111 1st 1% Dorotas Diamond EarlyPace,Middle,AlwaysLed 2595 +2032.6 4/6F A4 *26.15
27 .Mar 435 3 5.58 4533 3rd 2% Brynoffa Dec Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 26.44 N 329 5/2 A4 26.64
20.Mar 435 4 5.57 5555 4th 4 Hazelhill Percy Middle,CrowdedVa 26.17 N 32,6 15/8 A4 26.49
15.Mar 435 3 5.62 4444 4th 6% Glengar Henry LckEP,MidToRIs,Crowded?2 2598 N 326 16/1 OR 26.51
09.Mar 435 5 5.62 5555 5th 12%2 Aero Magic Middle,Crowded1&3 26.00 N 32.7 31 A4 27.01
02.Mar 435 5 5.54 3332 2nd 6 Sharp Royd Middle,ClearRun 2563 +2032.4 20/1 OR 26.31
MARYMOUNT JOY (M Miss.S.LKelly
5 ( ) Matthew Watson
Orange || Runs: 27 1sts:5  2nds: 4 (Season Unknown) f b Grangeview Ten - Artherbury Au'22 Ir
10.Apr 245 5 3-4- 4th 4% Goldcash Jack Middle,Crowded1 14.76 +1028.4 13/8J D3 15.25
03.Apr 245 4 3-3- 3rd 2% Newmoors Dream EP,Mid,DispTilCrowded1 14.81 +5 27.4 7/4F D3 15.04
27 Mar 245 3 2-1- 2nd 2% Hazelhill Percy EarlyPace,Middle,Led1To%2 1463 N 279 13/8 D3 14.81
20.Mar 245 3 4-5- 4th 6 Bitzer Maloney Middle,Crowded1 14.66 -5 28.0 15/8F D3 15.09
13.Mar 245 4 1-3- 3rd %  Brosna Cushie QAw,Middle,LedTilCrowded1 15.02 N 28.0 71 D3 15.09
09.Mar 245 3 Solo Middle 1492 N 280 T xLame 14.92

6

Stripes

SWIFT BECCA (W)

Runs: 13

1sts: 2 2nds: 5

Mr.M.Thompson
Richard Saunders

(Season Unknown) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Hazel My'23 Ir

13.Apr
06.Apr
30.Mar
23.Mar
15.Mar
09.Mar

435
435
435
435
435
435

6
5
5
6
5
6

5.55
5.64
5.48
5.60
5.62
5.48

4322 2nd 1%
4345 5th 10%
1233 3rd 6%
4333 4th 2%
4433 4th 12%
3222 2nd 72

Santas Gucci
Lynnia Ranger
Taneisha
Coillbhui Boxer
Lynnia Ranger
Aero Donishall

Wide,SecondFrom2 25.81 +3026.4 100/30 OR 26.26
Wide,BmpRnUp,Crd&FcdVWide%: 26.02 N 26.3 4/1 OR 26.88
EarlyPace,Wide 25.50 +2026.3 9/1 OR 26.24
Wide,ClearRun 26.12 -20 26.3 11/1  OR *26.14
MiddleToWide,Crowded1 2584 N 26.1 9/1 A2 26.83
EP,Wide,2ndFrom1,ChIRunin 26.11 N 26.0 100/30 A2 26.15

Prize money totals £2475 of which £235 contributed by the BGRF.
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